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----------------------------------------------------------------------

Q ~ SERIES SUCTION FLANGES

THESE FLANGES SOLT TO SUCTION SIDE OF D-SERIES PUMPS
TO GIVE A FEMALE IRON PIPE THREAD TO SCREW SUCTION
PIPE IN TO.
CATALOG NUMBER
PKG. # 52---1-1/2
PKG. # 53 2
PKG. # 72---2-1/2
PKG. # 73 3

INCH ADAPTER FLANGE----
INCH ADAPTER FLANGE----
INCH ADAPTER FLANGE----
INCH ADAPTER FLANGE----

~----------------
----------------------------------------------------------------------

PKG 51/56
6 INCH TRAP.

STRAINERS

HAIR. LENT. LEAF. AND TRASH STRAINERS
(TRAPS WITH BASKETS)

NUMBER BASKET BASKET MESH
PKG 51 PLASTIC l/16" PERF.
PKG 56 PLASTIC 1/16" PERF.
PKG 98 STAINLESS---1/16" PERF.
PKG 99 STAINLESS---l/16" PERF.

PKG98199
8 INCH TRAP

THESE STRAINERS WILL BOLT UP DIRECTLY TO THE SUCTION SIDE
OF THE "D" DESIGN SERIES SELF PRIMING CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS, OR
YOU CAN ATTACH THE PKG. # 76 FLANGE BELOW AND USE THESE
STRAINERS AS REMOTE IN-LINE STRAINERS.

SUCTION APPROX.
NUMBER STRAINER BODY PORT WEIGHT
PKG 51---6" DIA. CAST IRON 2" NPT 25 LBS----
PKG 56---6" DIA. BRONZE 2" NPT 25 LBS----
PKG 98---8" DIA. CAST IRON 3" NPT 45 LBS----
PKG 99---8" DIA. BRONZE 3" NPT 45 LBS----

----------------------------------------------------------------------
----------------------------------------------------------------------

PKG76

~ IRON FLANGEEQR REMOTE TRAP INSTALLATION

NUMBER
PKG 76 CAST IRON FLANGE-------------

TAPPED 3 INCH NPT FEMALE THREAD
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Basket Strainers
Cast Iron, Flanged

Operating Pressures and Temperatures
Type Size PSI @ Temp

Steam

125 350°F
125 250°F

PSI @ Temp
W.O.G.

150 150°F
150 150°F

BF125 2" - 20"
BFC125

FLANGED BASKET STRAINERS
STYLE IBFC125" ~ IRON SIMPLEX BASKET STRAINER
~ LB. FLANGED OUICK RELEASE CLAMPED COVER

BASKETS ARE STAINLESS STEEL
APPROX.

BASKET MESH WEIGHT
STRAINER---3/64 PERF.(.045") 35 LBS----
STRAINER---3/64 PERF.(.045") 60 LBS----
STRAINER 1/8'PERF.(.125") 120 LBS.---
STRAINER 1/8 ,PERF.(.12511) 165 LBS.---
STRAINER 1/8 PERF. (.125") 330 LBS.---

SIZE
2 INCH
3 INCH
4 INCH
6 INCH
8 INCH

FOB OUR WAREHOUSE BY NORMAL DELIVERY. DELIVERY USUALLY 10 DAYS.

Clamped ~
.

Cover Model
BCF.125

to I_A
Bolting
Cover
*'"'asket

*Basket

-
Inlet

Sizes 2" Thru 20"

",---N.P.T. Blow
Off C/W Plug

'DenotesRecommendedSpareParts
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Dimensional Data

Notes
Dimensionsand weightsshown are subject
to change. Please request certifiedprints
for exact details when required.

Blow
D

Clearance'
Size Model A B C

Off For BsktNPT Removal
2 0200 81/8 83/8 5 3/4 53/8

21/2 0250 83/4 95/8 55/16 3/4 65/16
3 0300 97/8 11 1/4 61/2 3/4 8
4 0400 11 1/2 15 8 1 95/16

5 0500 13 1/8 15 8 1 101/4

6 0600 147/8 155/8 85/8 1 11 1/8

8 0800 18 11/16 21 11 3/4 1 159/16

10 1000 20 1/8 24 1/2 13 3/4 1 18

12 1200 26 1/4 29 3/4 163/8 1 23 1/4

14 1400 30 1/4 36 3/8 22 1/4 2 26 1/4
16 1600 33 1/8 38 1/4 23 1/4 2 28 1/8

18 1800 38 3/8 38 X'f' 2- 26 3/4
20 2000 41 1/2 43 5/8 ,33 2- 34 1/8


